  solidigm.com
Page 1 of 3    SOLIDIGM CONFIDENTIAL
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #:             0000017508-01
Change Title: Select Solidigm™ D3-S4520/D3-S4620 Series
(formerly Intel®) SKUs, PCN 0000017508-00, Product
Material, adding 2nd-source DRAM/PLI Cap
Customer: Generic

  solidigm.com
Page 2 of 3    SOLIDIGM CONFIDENTIAL
Products Affected/Solidigm Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code Intel MM# Pre-Change PBA
Post-Change PBA
(Changes in bold)
Affected by
2nd-Source
DRAM
Affected by
2nd-Source PLI
Cap
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (240GB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB240GZ01 99A0AA K23759-070 rev7 K23759-070 rev8 Yes Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (480GB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB480GZ01 99A0AD K23760-070 rev7 K23760-070 rev8 No Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (960GB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB960GZ01 99A0AF K23761-070 rev8 K23761-070 rev9 Yes Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (1.92TB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB019TZ01 99A0CP K23762-070 rev9 K23762-070
rev10
Yes Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (3.84TB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB038TZ01 99A0D6 K23763-070 rev8 K23763-070 rev9 Yes Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (7.68TB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KB076TZ01 99A0D7 K80382-070 rev9 K80382-070
rev10
No Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (480GB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KG480GZ01 99A0D8 K23765-070 rev7 K23765-070 rev8 No Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (960GB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KG960GZ01 99A0D9 K23766-070 rev8 K23766-070 rev9 Yes Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (1.92TB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KG019TZ01 99A0DA K23767-070 rev9 K23767-070
rev10
Yes Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4620 Series (3.84TB, 2.5in
SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2KG038TZ01 99A0DC K23768-070 rev8 K23768-070 rev9 Yes Yes
Intel® SSD D3-S4520 Series (240GB, M.2
80mm SATA 6Gb/s, 3D4, TLC) Generic
Single Pack
SSDSCKKB240GZ01 99A0DD K80383-070 rev7 K80383-070 rev8 Yes No
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
December 5, 2023 00 Initial Revision
February 12, 2024 01 Updated factory cut-in date